EXHIBIT 11-A

CABLEVISION BUSINESSLOCATIONS
(REDACTED)



Leased-Owned Locations
With Headcount

Address

225 Bush Street

122 River Street

3710 Main Street

622 & 624 Torrington Road
28 Cross Street

5 Research Drive

90 Commerce Road

99 Hawley Lane

1099 New York Avenue, NW
529 14th Street, NW

685 Broadway

5 Legion Drive

300 Columbus Circle

450 Raritan Center

536 North Broad Street
12-20 & 12-22 River Road
200 Park Place, Park Avenue
4340 US Hwy 9

2137 Hamilton Avenue
2012 Greenwood Lake Turnpike
The Regent, Units C,D
Lakewood Shopping Ctr.
300-3F Route 17

198-208 West Market Street
335 Delancey Street

360 Central Avenue

494 Broad Street

40 Potash Road

2909 Washington Road

10 Waterview Boulevard
100 Hamilton Plaza

275 Centennial Avenue

30 Knightsbridge Road

80 Kingsbridge Road

683 Route 10

501 Boulevard &

40 Pine Street

State House-Room 212-01
4800 Broadway Shopping Center
1501 18th Avenue

1101 Stewart Avenue

1111 Stewart Avenue

198 Grumman Road

2100 Bartow Avenue
500-510 Brush Avenue

550 Brush Avenue

930 Soundview Avenue
Cross Bronx Plaza- Store #5
1095 E. 45th Street

City

San Francisco
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Litchfield
Norwalk
Shelton
Stamford
Stratford
Washington
Washington
Bayonne
Cresskill
Edison
Edison
Elizabeth
Fair Lawn
Florham Park
Freehold
Hamilton
Hewitt
Hoboken
Lakewood
Lodi
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Oakland
Parlin
Parsippany
Paterson
Piscataway
Piscataway
Piscataway
Randolph
Seaside Heights
Tinton Falls
Trenton
Union City
Wall Township
Bethpage
Bethpage
Bethpage
Bronx
Bronx
Bronx
Bronx
Bronx
Brooklyn

Zip

94104
06606
06606
06759
06851
06484
06902
06614

07002
07626
08837
08837
07028
07410
07932
07728
08619
07421
07030
08701
07644
07103
07105
07103
07102
07436
08859-15
07054
07424
08854
08854-39
08854
07869
08751
07753

07087
07719
11714
11714
11714
10475
10465
10465
10473
10460
11234

Classification Use

lof2

Headcount

As of: November 13, 2015



Leased-Owned Locations
With Headcount

Address

11020 Flatlands Avenue
804 E. 92nd &

827 East 92nd Street
9502 Avenue D

9525 Avenue L

235 West Nyack Road
Route 22

565 Taxter Road

570 Taxter Road

Summit Corporate Park
160 E. Sunrise Highway
159 Windermere Avenue
1363 Veterans Memorial Highway
1373 Veterans Memorial Highway
1600 Motor Parkway

2 Saw Mill River Road
595 S. Broadway

1070 E. Jericho Turnpike
660 Jericho Turnpike

200 Jericho Quadrangle
300 Jericho Quadrangle
1144 Route 109

605-609 Center Avenue
235 Pinelawn Road

6 Corporate Center Drive
100-104 Fifth Avenue

240 W. 35th St, 9th Fl

530 Fifth Avenue

1 Van Cortlandt Street
1053 Park Street

245 Newtown Road

11 Industrial Road

12 Industrial Road

254 Route 58

633 East Main Street
1070-1072 Northern Boulevard
1 Leecon Court

32 Hill Street

719 Old Route 9 N

12 Samsondale Avenue

1 Media Crossways

111 Crossways Park West
420 Crossways Park Drive
6 Executive Plaza

6 Executive Plaza

2013 Crompond Road

605 Pennsylvania Avenue

City
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
Clarkstown
Dover Plains
Elmsford
Elmsford
Fishkill
Freeport
Greenwood Lake
Hauppauge
Hauppauge
Hauppauge
Hawthorne
Hicksville
Huntington
Huntington Station
Jericho
Jericho
Lindenhurst
Mamaroneck
Melville
Melville

New York
New York
New York
Ossining
Peekskill
Plainview

Port Jefferson Station
Port Jefferson Station

Riverhead
Riverhead
Roslyn
Southampton
Southampton
Wappingers Falls
West Haverstraw
Woodbury
Woodbury
Woodbury
Yonkers

Yonkers
Yorktown Heights
Matamoras

ST
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
PA

Zip

11207
11236
11236
11236
11236
10994
11254
10523
10523
12524
11520
10925
11788-304
11788-304
11788

11801
11743
11746
11753
11753
11757
10543
11747
11747
10011
10001
10036
10562
10566
11803
11776
11776
11901
11901
11576
11968-398
11968
12590
10993
11797
11797
11797
10701
10701
10598
18336

Classification Use

20f 2

Headcount

As of: November 13, 2015



